Town of St. Germain Public Notice

There will be a meeting of the St. Germain Town Board on Tuesday, April 16, 2024, at 6:00PM.

The meeting will be held at the St. Germain Community Center, Room #4.

Zoom Meeting # 870 3483 5249 Password # 752474

Phone number to dial in to join the meeting, 1-312-626-6799

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call to establish a quorum.
- 4. Open Meeting Verification.
- 5. Discussion/Action Items
 - a. Appoint Chairman of the Zoning Committee.
 - b. Appoint Town Board Representative to the Little St. Germain Lake District Board.
 - c. Appoint Chairman of the Town Lakes Committee.
 - d. Appoint Resident to the Lost Lake District Board as the Board's representative and determine what responsibilities the representative will have to the Town Board.
 - e. Appoint Town Board member to attend the Landfill Venture Group Meetings.
- 6. Adjourn